UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

When Recorded Return To:

ASSIGNMENT TEAM
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
MAC: N9289-016
PO BOX 1629
EAGAN, MN 55121-4400

Doc#. 1622557082 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/12/2016 10:21 AM Pg: 1 of 3



CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois "PATEL"

MIN #: 100031200011427975 SIS #: 1-285-679-6377

Date of Assignment: August 9th, 2016

Assignor: MÖRTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGIS IF ATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS at P.O. BOX 2025 11NT, MI 48501-2026

Assignee: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA at 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, IA 50328

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC ras a mailing address at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

Executed By: DIKESH PATEL AND KHYATI PATEL, HUSBAND AND WIFE To: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR WINTRUST MCPTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS Date of Mortgage: 02/01/2013 Recorded: 02/15/2013 as Instrument No.: 1304610106 in the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 06-27-219-032-0000

Property Address: 63 COLONIAL COURT, STREAMWOOD, IL 60107

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$137,300.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

1622557082 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND **ASSIGNS** ves Akara Kenao Assistant Secretary STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Daltota Elizabeth Radaich , a Notary Public in the State of Minnesota, Provides Akara Kenao , Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or personally appeared proved to me on the basis si satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle, ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Cot County Clert's Office WITNESS my hand and official seal, Elizabeth Radaich Notary Expires: 1/31/21 (This area for notarial seal) PREPARED BY: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

1622557082 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Legal Description: THAT PART OF LOT 6 OF HAMPTON OAKS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 28, 1998 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98972238 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 6: THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6, 52.00 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6, 31.00 FEET FOR THE PLACE OF BEGINNING: THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 0 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6, 26.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DECREES 27 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST, PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6, 52.00 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE NORTH D. DEGREES 32 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6, 26.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 07 SECOND'S EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6, 52.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN THE VILLAGE OF STREAMWOOD, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 06-27-219-032-0000

Property Address: 63 Colonial Court, Streamwood, IV, 60107